Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/2/2025 Midnight   To:  2/8/2025 11:59 PM.
Incident # Date
Reported
Time
Reported

2500002126 2/7/2025 1:31 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500002123 2/7/2025 10:23 AM ELIOT RD TRESPASS Checked/Secure
2500002119 2/7/2025 7:25 AM WHITNEY ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2500002208 2/8/2025 9:07 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2500002161 2/8/2025 2:02 AM BELMONT ST / WESTBORO Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2500002161 02/08/2025 2:25 AM Rodrigues,Fernando
Antonio
7 Weld St Apt. 38 Framingham,
MA 01702
23 W M
Charges
90/11/A LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION * c90 §11
90/20/A SAFETY STANDARDS, MV NOT MEETING RMV * c90 §7A & §20
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
2500002100 02/06/2025 7:28 PM Reid,Lynette
Chappelle
49 Pleasant Valley Dr Worcester,
MA 01605
41 B F
Charges
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
Report Run Date an Time: 2/11/2025 10:55:00 AMPage 2 of 3
Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log
Incidents and Arrests
From : 2/2/2025 Midnight   To:  2/8/2025 11:59 PM.
90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7
2500001930 02/03/2025 2:14 PM Sarwar,Sarah 296 Mill St Worcester, MA 01602 26 W F
Charges
90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
2500001842 02/02/2025 4:02 AM Rosa,Jessica Maria 365 Main St Worcester, MA
01608
34 W F
Charges